
NOWALSKY,BRONSTON&GOTHARD^^"^/^^ ^ ^ " ^ ' ^ 

Leon L. Nowalsky 
Benjamin W. Bronston 
Edward P. Gothard 

A Professional Limited Liability Company 
Attomeys at Law 

3500 North Causeway Boulevard 
Suite 1442 

Metallic, Louisiana 70002 
Telephone: (504) 832-1984 
Facsimile: (504) 831-0892 

Monica Borne Haab 
Philip R. Adams, Jr. 

3 

December 11,2007 

Via Overnight Mail 

Chief Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 o 

RE: Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 
Revised tariff 

est 

CD 

"̂ 0 

p j 

o m 

CO C3 

o 

o 
C3 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Enclosed please find an original and ten (10) copies of the revised tariff for Intellicall 
Operator Services, Inc. The revision is set forth as follows: 

1) Check sheet, '̂̂  Revised Sheet 2; 
2) Added new rate plan, Section 4.11, 3''* Revised Sheet 52. 

An additional copy of this filing has been enclosed to be file-stamped and returned in the 
envelope provided as evidence of the filing. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. 

Sincerely, 

Enclosures 

Tills i s t o (»«rtify t . ^ t t h s ima^ss appear ing a r e au 
a c c u r a t e cind coxaplGtQ r 'Sproduotion of a catia JfiliS 
docimient d e l i v o r e d i n t h s r-ug^ilar oouxft-i?. ori: buvoimoss 

/ ^ ^ r?at« ProcQ^saacl _ L h U l ^ ^ " ^ ^ rochnic ian 



Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. PUCO Tariff No. 1 
8*''Revised Sheet 2 
Cancels 7* Revised Sheet 2 

CHECK SHEET 

All sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original 
and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect 
as of the date on the bottom of this page. 

Sheet Revision Sheet Revision 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
n 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
22.1 
23 
24 
25 

P' Revised 
8̂ '' Revised* 
P' Revised 
P' Revised 
P' Revised 
2"̂* Revised 
P' Revised 
P* Revised 
P* Revised 
P* Revised 
P̂  Revised 
P̂  Revised 
P̂  Revised 
P* Revised 
P'Revised 
P'Revised 
P* Revised 
P'Revised 
P* Revised 
P'Revised 
P'Revised 
2"'' Revised 
P'Revised 
P'Revised 
2'"* Revised 
2"̂  Revised 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
45.1 
46 
47 
47.1 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

P'Revised 
P'Revised 
P'Revised 
P'Revised 
P'Revised 
P* Revised 
P* Revised 
P'Revised 
P'Revised 
P'Revised 
P'Revised 
P'Revised 
P'Revised 
P'Revised 
P̂  Revised 
P* Revised 
P'Revised 
P* Revised 
2"̂  Revised 
2"̂  Revised 
P'Revised 
3'''Revised 
2"̂  Revised 
P'Revised 
4*̂  Revised 
P'Revised 
2"'̂  Revised 
2"̂  Revised 
3'** Revised* 

ISSUED: December 11, 2007 EFFECTIVE: December 11, 2007 

ISSUED BY: Dennis Stoutenburg, President 
Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 
5000 Sawgrass Village Circle, Suite 30 
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 



Intellicall Opera tor Services, Inc. PUCO Tariff No. 1 
8* Revised Sheet 52 
Cancels 7*̂  Revised Sheet 52 

4.10 ILD A5 Rate Plan 

The ILDA5 Rate Plan is a collect product plan where the customer chooses to dial a specific number. 
The rates are specific to the dialed number. The rate is set with a 3 minute minimum and then billed 
in three minute increments. Rates are high as they are meant as an alternative dialing option in lieu of 
purchase of prepaid phone cards and/or cell phones. Operator surcharges are in line with interstate 
surcharges and the location surcharge is set for phone breakage and replacement. 

4.10.1 IntraLATA/InterLATA Rate per Minute - 3 mmute minimum - Billed in 1 minute 

Mileaae 

0-9999 

increments thereafter. 

DAY 

P'Min. 

5.1800 

Add'l Min 

1.7300 

EVENING 

P^Min. Add'l Min. 

5.1800 1.7300 

NIGHT 

P' Min. 

5.1800 

Add'l Min. 

1.7300 

4.10.2 Service Charges - Rate Plan ILDA5 

Person To 
Person 

Calling Card $12.50 
Collect $12.50 
Third Party $12.50 
Property Imposed Fee (PIF) $4.00 

4.11 

Mi lease 

0-9999 

TTM800-2 

4.11.1 IntraLATA/InterLATA 
increments thereafter. 

DAY 

P^5Min. Add'l Min 

9.9500 1.9900 

Automated Onerator Live 
Assisted 

$5.99 $6.99 $7.50 
$6.99 $7.50 
$6.99 $9.99 

$4.00 $4.00 $4.00 

Rate per Minute - 5 minute initial period - Billed in I minute 

EVENING NIGHT 

V 5 Min. Add'l Min. V 5 Min. Add'l Min. 

9.9500 1.9900 9.9500 1.9900 

(N) 

4.11.2 Service Charges - Rate Plan ILDA5 

Calling Card/Credit Card 
Collect 
Third Paity 

Person To 
Person 

$12.50 
$12.50 
$12.50 

Automated 

$5.99 

Operator 
Assisted 

$5.99 
$6.50 
$6.99 

Live 

$7.50 
$7.50 
$9.99 

(N) 

ISSUED; December 11, 2007 EFFECTIVE: December 11, 2007 

ISSUED BY: Dennis Stoutenburg, President 
Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 
5000 Sawgrass Village Circle, Suite 30 
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 


