NOWALSKY, BRONSTON & GOTHARD 90-6175-CT-TRF

A Professional Limited Liability Company

Attorneys at Law

Leon L. Nowalsky Benjamin W. Bronston Edward P. Gothard 3500 North Causeway Boulevard Suite 1442 Monica Borne Haab Philip R. Adams, Jr.

2007 DEC 12 AM 10: 26

Metairie, Louisiana 70002 Telephone: (504) 832-1984 Facsimile: (504) 831-0892

December 11, 2007

Via Overnight Mail

Chief Clerk Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215-3793

RE: Intellicall Operator Services, Inc.

Revised tariff

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and ten (10) copies of the revised tariff for Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. The revision is set forth as follows:

- 1) Check sheet, 8th Revised Sheet 2;
- 2) Added new rate plan, Section 4.11, 3rd Revised Sheet 52.

An additional copy of this filing has been enclosed to be file-stamped and returned in the envelope provided as evidence of the filing.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely

Caroline Pays

Enclosures

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business rechnician Date Processed 12/12/97

3

CHECK SHEET

All sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

Sheet	Revision	<u>Sheet</u>	Revision
1	1st Revised	26	1st Revised
2	8th Revised*	27	1st Revised
3	1st Revised	28	1st Revised
4	1st Revised	29	1st Revised
5	1st Revised	30	1st Revised
6	2 nd Revised	31	1st Revised
7	1 st Revised	32	1st Revised
8	1st Revised	33	1st Revised
9	1st Revised	34	1st Revised
10	1st Revised	35	1st Revised
11	1st Revised	36	1st Revised
12	1st Revised	37	1st Revised
13	1st Revised	. 38	1st Revised
14	1st Revised	39	1st Revised
15	1 st Revised	40	1st Revised
16	1 st Revised	4 1	1st Revised
17	1st Revised	42	1st Revised
18	1st Revised	43	1st Revised
19	1 st Revised	44	2 nd Revised
20	1st Revised	45	2 nd Revised
21	1 st Revised	45.1	1st Revised
22	2 nd Revised	46	3 rd Revised
22.1	1st Revised	47	2 nd Revised
23	1st Revised	47.1	1st Revised
24	2 nd Revised	48	4th Revised
25	2 nd Revised	49	1st Revised
		50	2nd Revised
		51	2 nd Revised
		52	3 rd Revised*

ISSUED: December 11, 2007 EFFECTIVE: December 11, 2007

ISSUED BY: Dennis Stoutenburg, President

Intellicall Operator Services, Inc.

5000 Sawgrass Village Circle, Suite 30

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082

4.10 ILD A5 Rate Plan

The ILDA5 Rate Plan is a collect product plan where the customer chooses to dial a specific number. The rates are specific to the dialed number. The rate is set with a 3 minute minimum and then billed in three minute increments. Rates are high as they are meant as an alternative dialing option in lieu of purchase of prepaid phone cards and/or cell phones. Operator surcharges are in line with interstate surcharges and the location surcharge is set for phone breakage and replacement.

4.10,1 IntraLATA/InterLATA Rate per Minute - 3 minute minimum - Billed in 1 minute increments thereafter.

<u>DAY</u>			<u>EVE</u>	<u>EVENING</u>		<u>HT</u>
<u>Mileage</u>	1st Min.	Add'l Min	<u>1st Min.</u>	<u>Add'l Min</u> .	1st Min.	Add'l Min.
0-9999	5.1800	1.7300	5.1800	1.7300	5.1800	1.7300

4.10.2 Service Charges - Rate Plan ILDA5

	Person To Person	Automated	Operator Assisted	<u>Live</u>
Calling Card	\$12.50	\$5.99	\$6.99	\$7.50
Collect	\$12.50		\$6.99	\$7.50
Third Party	\$12.50		\$6.99	\$9.99
Property Imposed Fee (PIF)	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00

4.11 TTM800-2

(N)

4.11.1 IntraLATA/InterLATA Rate per Minute - 5 minute initial period - Billed in 1 minute increments thereafter.

	DAY		<u>EVENING</u>		<u>NIGHT</u>	
Mileage	1st 5 Min.	Add'l Min	Ist 5 Min.	<u>Add'l Min</u> .	1st 5 Min.	Add'l Min.
0-9999	9.9500	1.9900	9.9500	1.9900	9.9500	1.9900

4.11.2 Service Charges - Rate Plan ILDA5

	Person To	Automated	Operator	<u>Live</u>
	<u>Person</u>		<u>Assisted</u>	
Calling Card/Credit Card	\$12.50	\$5.99	\$5.99	\$7.50
Collect	\$12.50		\$6.50	\$7.50
Third Party	\$12.50		\$6.99	\$9.99

(N)

ISSUED:

December 11, 2007

EFFECTIVE:

December 11, 2007

ISSUED BY: Dennis Stoutenburg, President Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 5000 Sawgrass Village Circle, Suite 30 Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082